General Synod of the Church of England, February Group of Sessions 2012
9 February 2012

Electronic voting results for Item 17:

‘That this Synod, mindful of our Lord’s ministry of healing and his charge to his
disciples to heal the sick in his name:

(a) affirm the ministry of all who promote health and wholeness in body, mind and
spirit, and, recognising in particular the role of chaplains in the NHS as an
expression of the Church of England’s commitment to minister to all in the
community, whether as patients or healthcare workers, call upon Her Majesty’s
Government to ensure that chaplaincy provision remains part of the core
structure of a National Health Service committed to physical, mental and spiritual
health;

(b) call upon Her Majesty’s Government to apply as the test to any proposed
changes to the NHS whether they are best calculated to secure the provision
throughout the country of effective and efficient healthcare services provided free
at the point of delivery and according to clinical need;

(c) commend the work of mission agencies and the networks of the Anglican
Communion in embodying the churches’ contribution to health and wholeness
and promoting fairer sharing of health resources worldwide.’

Results
IN FAVOUR 208
AGAINST 0

One abstention was recorded.

The motion was carried after a division of the whole Synod.

All votes in favour

Christian Synod

Surname Name no. House
Allen Penelope 327 Laity
Allen Timothy 393 Laity
Allison James 227 Clergy
Allister Donald 31 Bishops
Angus Christopher 267 Laity
Appleby Janet 166 Clergy
Applegate John 160 Clergy
Ardron Shayne 324 Laity
Ashton David 419 Laity
Ashwin John 286 Laity
Astin Moira 173 Clergy

Atkinson Richard 133 Clergy



Back
Baines
Banting
Barker
Bashforth
Baylis
Beal

Beck
Belcher
Benfield
Beswick
Beswick
Bishop
Bishop
Boyd-Lee
Brett
Brindley
Britton
Bruinvels
Bull
Burrows
Butler
Butler
Capon
Cartwright
Cawdell
Charman
Chave
Cheeseman
Condick
Cooper
Cottrell
Cox

Cox

Croft
Cutting
Dailey
Dakin
Davenport
Davies
Dettmer
Dobson
Dotchin
Driver
Durlacher
Dziegiel
Edwards
Faull

Robin
Nicholas
David
Timothy
Alan
Sally
John
Rachel
William
Paul
David
Jonathan
lan
Pamela
Paul
Justin
David
Andrew
Peter
John
Gerald
Paul
Simon
Peter
Paul
Simon
Jane
Brian
James
Margaret
Susan
Stephen
Alison
Simon
William
Alastair
Prudence
Timothy
Laura
Nigel
Douglas
Christopher
Andrew
Roger
Mary
Julie
Clare
Vivienne

362

84
142
223
220
379
334
314

67
328
178

90
413
396
289

55
464
317
359
252

41
212
354
226
130
203
131
382
394
343

12

91

68
183

96
365

405
81
117
74
201
146
272
366
78
54

Laity
Bishops
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Bishops
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Bishops
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Bishops
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy



Felix
Fielden
Finch
Fletcher
Fletcher
Fletcher
Follett

Ford
Foreman
Foster
Franklin
Freeman
French
Frith
Froude

Gay
Giddings
Gilliver
Goudie
Greenwood
Grylls
Haddock
Hall
Hammond
Hancock
Hardman
Hargreaves-Smith
Harrison
Hart
Haslam
Henderson
Hibbert

Hill

Hind

Hobbs
Hobbs
Hodgson
Hollinghurst
Houlding
Howard
Howe
Howorth CHN
Hungerford
Hurley

Ison
Jackson
Jeans
Jepson

David
Christopher
Sarah
Colin

lan

Philip
Samuel
Amanda
Anne
Christopher
Richard
John
Philip
Richard
David
Perran
Philip

Joy

Angus
Adrian
Catherine
Peter
Robin
Robert
Paul
Christine
Aiden
Jamie
Peter

Lois

Julian
Richard
Christopher
Timothy
Christopher
Maureen
Charles
Anne
David
Andrew
George
Rosemary
Priscilla
Robert
David
Richard
Alan
Rachel

92
399
344

46
258
467
388
134
310

32
204
281
384

52
261
225
367
290
300
408

64
409
410
273
338
214
345
301
282
283
126
195

21
245
153
138
312
197
154
240

83
446
427
368

58

99
205
251

Clergy
Laity
Laity
Bishops
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Bishops
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Bishops
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Bishops
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity



Johnston
Jones
Jones
Judkins
Killwick
Langstaff
Law-Jones
Leathard
Lilley
Lording
Lowson
Lunn
Lyon
Mallard
Mansell
Margrave
Martin
Mason
McDonough
Mcintyre
Mclsaac
McLean
Millar
Muggeridge
Munro
Nagel
Neville
Newcombe
Newcome
Newey
O'Brien
Oldham
Osborne
Perham
Pilgrim
Pratt
Presland
Pye
Randall
Ratcliffe Holmes
Razzall
Redfern
Rees

Rice
Richmond
Roberts
Rodgers
Rose

Mary
Joyce
Sharon
Mary
Simon
James
Paul
Helen
Christopher
Rosemary
Christopher
Robin
Rosemary
Zahida
Clive
Samuel
Anne
John
Philip

Eva
Debrah
Maggie
Sandra
Sally

Rob

Mary

Paul
Lindsay
James
Brian
Gerald
Gavin
Hayward
Michael
Mark
Stephen
Andrew
Christopher
Samuel
Madeleine
Charles
Alastair
Christina
Philip
Patrick
Mark

Sue

Sue

346
228
162
421
163

34

69
254
144
323

25
432
255
260
192
295
319
284
390
237
401
229
121
265

94
291
422
347

11
369
385
370

66

20

76
140
375
339

72
307

95

16
391
348
172

79
377

63

Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Bishops
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Bishops
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Bishops
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Bishops
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Bishops
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Clergy



Rossdale
Rowell
Russell
Rutherford
Saxby
Scott
Searle
Seddon
Sentamu
Shand
Shelley
Slater
Smith
Smith
Smith OHP
Spencer
Spencer
Spiers
Spreadbury
Stober
Stokoe
Sugden
Sutton
Swinson
Swyer
Sykes
Tattersall

Thomas-Betts

Thomson
Tomlinson
Treweek
Trott
Turner
Vann
Vince
Vincent
Walker
Webster
Welby
Williams
Williams
Willmott
Wilson
Wilson-Rudd
Winter
Witts
Wolverson
Wood

David
Geoffrey
Victoria
Rosalind
Martin
Angela
Jacqueline
William
John
John
Jack

Sue
Alan
Jonathan
Anita
Caroline
Jonathan
Peter
Joanna
Jacqueline
Jeffrey
Christopher
Debbie
Margaret
Rebecca
Clare
Geoffrey
Anna
Celia
Jennifer
Rache
Stephen
Ann
Cherry
Jacob
Adrian
Debra
Glyn
Justin
Anne
Rowan
Trevor
Christine
Fay
Dagmar
Susan
Marc
Frances

48

18
371
232
103
386
106
392

331
313
336

35
198
449
266
462
147
199
148
210
174
378
341
101
132
357
372
123

88
159
184
308
165
292
320
342
243

302

45
107
248
168
256
211
303

Bishops
Bishops
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Bishops
Laity
Laity
Laity
Bishops
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Bishops
Laity
Bishops
Bishops
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity



Wood
Wortley
Wynne
Yeoman

Surname
Scowen

All recorded abstentions

Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy

House
Laity



