General Synod of the Church of England, February Group of Sessions 2012 9 February 2012

Electronic voting results for Item 17:

'That this Synod, mindful of our Lord's ministry of healing and his charge to his disciples to heal the sick in his name:

- (a) affirm the ministry of all who promote health and wholeness in body, mind and spirit, and, recognising in particular the role of chaplains in the NHS as an expression of the Church of England's commitment to minister to all in the community, whether as patients or healthcare workers, call upon Her Majesty's Government to ensure that chaplaincy provision remains part of the core structure of a National Health Service committed to physical, mental and spiritual health;
- (b) call upon Her Majesty's Government to apply as the test to any proposed changes to the NHS whether they are best calculated to secure the provision throughout the country of effective and efficient healthcare services provided free at the point of delivery and according to clinical need;
- (c) commend the work of mission agencies and the networks of the Anglican Communion in embodying the churches' contribution to health and wholeness and promoting fairer sharing of health resources worldwide.'

Results

IN FAVOUR 208 AGAINST 0

One abstention was recorded.

The motion was carried after a division of the whole Synod.

All votes in favour Christian Synod Surname Name no. House Allen Penelope 327 Laity Allen Timothy 393 Laity Allison James 227 Clergy Donald Allister 31 Bishops Christopher **Angus** 267 Laity Appleby Janet 166 Clergy Applegate John 160 Clergy Ardron Shavne 324 Laity David Ashton 419 Laity Ashwin John 286 Laity Moira Astin 173 Clergy Richard Atkinson 133 Clergy

Back	Robin	362	Laity
Baines	Nicholas	9	Bishops
Banting	David	84	Clergy
Barker	Timothy	142	Clergy
Bashforth	Alan	223	Clergy
Baylis	Sally	220	Clergy
Beal	John	379	Laity
Beck	Rachel	334	Laity
Belcher	William	314	Laity
Benfield	Paul	67	Clergy
Beswick	David	328	Laity
Beswick	Jonathan	178	Clergy
Bishop	lan	90	Clergy
Bishop	Pamela	413	Laity
Boyd-Lee	Paul	396	Laity
Brett	Justin	289	Laity
Brindley	David	55	Clergy
Britton	Andrew	464	Laity
Bruinvels	Peter	317	Laity
Bull	John		•
		359	Laity
Burrows	Gerald	252	Laity
Butler	Paul	41	Bishops
Butler	Simon	212	Clergy
Capon	Peter	354	Laity
Cartwright	Paul	226	Clergy
Cawdell	Simon	130	Clergy
Charman	Jane	203	Clergy
Chave	Brian	131	Clergy
Cheeseman	James	382	Laity
Condick	Margaret	394	Laity
Cooper	Susan	343	Laity
Cottrell	Stephen	12	Bishops
Cox	Alison	91	Clergy
Cox	Simon	68	Clergy
Croft	William	183	Clergy
Cutting	Alastair	96	Clergy
Dailey	Prudence	365	Laity
Dakin	Timothy	5	Bishops
Davenport	Laura	405	Laity
Davies	Nigel	81	Clergy
Dettmer	Douglas	117	Clergy
Dobson	Christopher	74	Clergy
Dotchin	Andrew	201	Clergy
Driver	Roger	146	Clergy
Durlacher	Mary	272	Laity
Dziegiel	Julie	366	Laity
Edwards	Clare	78	•
			Clergy
Faull	Vivienne	54	Clergy

Felix	David	92	Clergy
Fielden	Christopher	399	Laity
Finch	Sarah	344	Laity
Fletcher	Colin	46	Bishops
Fletcher	lan	258	Laity
Fletcher	Philip	467	Laity
Follett	Samuel	388	Laity
Ford	Amanda	134	Clergy
Foreman	Anne	310	Laity
Foster	Christopher	32	Bishops
Franklin	Richard	204	Clergy
Freeman	John	281	Laity
French	Philip	384	Laity
Frith	Richard	52	Bishops
Froude	David	261	Laity
Gay	Perran	225	Clergy
Giddings	Philip	367	Laity
Gilliver	Joy	290	Laity
Goudie	Angus	300	Laity
Greenwood	Adrian	408	Laity
Grylls	Catherine	64	Clergy
Haddock	Peter	409	Laity
Hall	Robin	410	Laity
Hammond	Robert	273	Laity
Hancock	Paul	338	Laity
Hardman	Christine	214	Clergy
Hargreaves-Smith	Aiden	345	Laity
Harrison	Jamie	301	Laity
Hart	Peter	282	Laity
Haslam	Lois	283	Laity
Henderson	Julian	126	Clergy
Hibbert	Richard	195	Clergy
Hill	Christopher	21	Bishops
Hind	Timothy	245	Laity
Hobbs	Christopher	153	Clergy
Hobbs	Maureen	138	Clergy
Hodgson	Charles	312	Laity
Hollinghurst	Anne	197	Clergy
Houlding	David	154	Clergy
Howard	Andrew	240	Clergy
Howe	George	83	Clergy
Howorth CHN	Rosemary	446	Clergy
Hungerford	Priscilla	427	Laity
Hurley	Robert	368	Laity
Ison	David	58	Clergy
Jackson	Richard	99	Clergy
Jeans	Alan	205	Clergy
Jepson	Rachel	251	Laity

Johnston	Mary	346	Laity
Jones	Joyce	228	Clergy
Jones	Sharon	162	Clergy
Judkins	Mary	421	Laity
Killwick	Simon	163	Clergy
Langstaff	James	34	Bishops
Law-Jones	Paul	69	Clergy
Leathard	Helen	254	Laity
Lilley	Christopher	144	Clergy
Lording	Rosemary	323	Laity
Lowson	Christopher	25	Bishops
Lunn	Robin	432	Laity
Lyon	Rosemary	255	Laity
Mallard	Zahida	260	Laity
Mansell	Clive	192	Clergy
Margrave	Samuel	295	Laity
Martin	Anne	319	Laity
Mason	John	284	Laity
McDonough	Philip	390	Laity
McIntyre	Eva	237	Clergy
McIsaac	Debrah	401	Laity
McLean	Maggie	229	Clergy
Millar	Sandra	121	Clergy
Muggeridge	Sally	265	Laity
Munro	Rob	94	Clergy
Nagel	Mary	291	Laity
Neville	Paul	422	Laity
Newcombe	Lindsay	347	Laity
Newcome	James	11	Bishops
Newey	Brian	369	Laity
O'Brien	Gerald	385	Laity
Oldham	Gavin	370	•
Osborne		66	Laity
Perham	Hayward Michael	20	Clergy
			Bishops
Pilgrim	Mark	76	Clergy
Practand	Stephen	140	Clergy
Presland	Andrew	375	Laity
Pye	Christopher	339	Laity
Randall	Samuel	72	Clergy
Ratcliffe Holmes	Madeleine	307	Laity
Razzall	Charles	95	Clergy
Redfern	Alastair	16	Bishops
Rees	Christina	391	Laity
Rice	Philip	348	Laity
Richmond	Patrick	172	Clergy
Roberts	Mark	79	Clergy
Rodgers	Sue	377	Laity
Rose	Sue	63	Clergy

Rossdale	David	48	Bishops
Rowell	Geoffrey	18	Bishops
Russell	Victoria	371	Laity
Rutherford	Rosalind	232	Clergy
Saxby	Martin	103	Clergy
Scott	Angela	386	Laity
Searle	Jacqueline	106	Clergy
Seddon	William	392	Laity
Sentamu	John	2	Bishops
Shand	John	331	Laity
Shelley	Jack	313	Laity
Slater	Sue	336	Laity
Smith	Alan	35	Bishops
Smith	Jonathan	198	Clergy
Smith OHP	Anita	449	Laity
Spencer	Caroline	266	Laity
Spencer	Jonathan	462	Laity
Spiers	Peter	147	Clergy
Spreadbury	Joanna	199	Clergy
Stober	Jacqueline	148	Clergy
Stokoe	Jeffrey	210	Clergy
Sugden	Christopher	174	Clergy
Sutton	Debbie	378	Laity
Swinson	Margaret	341	Laity
Swyer	Rebecca	101	Clergy
Sykes	Clare	132	Clergy
Tattersall	Geoffrey	357	Laity
Thomas-Betts	Anna	372	Laity
Thomson	Celia	123	Clergy
Tomlinson	Jennifer	88	Clergy
Treweek	Rachel	159	Clergy
Trott	Stephen	184	Clergy
Turner	Ann	308	Laity
Vann	Cherry	165	Clergy
Vince	Jacob	292	Laity
Vincent	Adrian	320	Laity
Walker	Debra	342	Laity
Webster	Glyn	243	Clergy
Welby	Justin	4	Bishops
Williams	Anne	302	Laity
Williams	Rowan	1	Bishops
Willmott	Trevor	45	Bishops
Wilson	Christine	107	Clergy
Wilson-Rudd	Fay	248	Laity
Winter	Dagmar	168	Clergy
Witts	Susan	256	Laity
Wolverson	Marc	211	Clergy
Wood	Frances	303	Laity

Wood	Martin	89	Clergy
Wortley	Geoffrey	364	Laity
Wynne	Alison	257	Laity
Yeoman	Ruth	73	Clergy

All recorded abstentions

	Christian	Synod	Synod	
Surname	Name	no.	House	
Scowen	Clive	351	Laity	